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Dror Bar-Natan: Academic Pensieve: Classes: 25-347-GroupsRingsFields:



Hours 1-2 on Wednesday September 3: The NCGE handout and the very basics of groups.



25-347 Hour 3 on Fri Sep 5: More NCGE.
Must check on Wed morning: http://drorbn.net/25-347
The syllabus is still not public!
Say hello to Jacob, wish luck to Matt!
Permutation product is "usual" composition!





25-347 Hours 4-5 on Wed Sep 10: More NCGE.
Say hello to Matt!
A^{-1}^{-1}=a.





25-347 Hour 6 on Fri Sep 12: More NCGE, homomorphisms.
HW01 is on Crowdmark. Do you see it? Can you submit it?
Tutorials today! 1-2 at WO30 with Jacob and 2-3 at FE213 with Matt



25-347 Hours 7-8 on Wed Sep 17: Homomorphisms, quotients, isomorphism theorems.
We need a blackboard shots volunteer!
HW01 is due on Friday!





25-347 Hours 9 on Fri Sep 19: Quotients, isomorphism theorems.
TT1 moves to Nov 4! HW02 is online HW01 is due at 11:59pm!



25-347 Hours 10-11 on Wed Sep 24: Isomorphism theorems.
Finished Monday: http://drorbn.net/Theta





25-347 Hour 12 on Fri Sep 26: More isomorphism theorems.
HW2 is due 11:59pm; HW3 is online.



25-347 Hours 13-14 on Wed Oct 1: Iso 4, simple groups, Jordan-Holder. Pick up a handout!



25-347 Hour 15 on Fri Oct 3: Iso 4, Simplicity of An, Jordan-Holder. Pick up a handout!



25-347 Hours 16-17 on Wed Oct 8: group actions.







25-347 Hour 18 on Fri Oct 10: Group actions, Sylow 1.
Enjoy the long weekend!!





25-347 Hours 19-20 on Wed Oct 15: Sylow!







25-347 Hour 21 on Fri Oct 17: More Sylow, maybe |G|=21.
HW6 is online, HW5 is due at 11:59pm, return of HW4 will be 2-3 days delayed.





25-347 Hours 22-23 on Wed Oct 22: |G|=21, semi-direct products, Abelian groups.
HW Solutions Sets! TT discussion on Friday.





25-347 Hour 24 on Fri Oct 24: Semi-direct products, |G|=12.
HW06 due at 11:59.
Joe Repka will not be returning in time for the second semester; so Dror will be teaching the whole course :(.
TT: Tue Nov 4 7-9pm at EX 310. Material: *everything*. Content: 1/3 class,1/3 HW,1/3 fresh.
Dror's prep strategy.
5 office hours by TAs, 3 by me.





25-347 Hours 25-26 on Wed Nov 5: Sketch-level |G|=12 and braids, finitely generated Abelian groups.
I hope TT1 went well!
TT2 on Tue Feb 3 at 7-9pm?



25-347 Hours 25-26 on Wed Nov 5: Sketch-level |G|=12 and braids, finitely generated Abelian groups.
I hope TT1 went well!
TT2 on Tue Feb 3 at 7-9pm?





25-347 Hour 27 on Fri Nov 7: Finitely generated Abelian groups.
HW07 is online! TT2 on Tue Feb 3 at 7-9pm!







25-347 Hours 28-29 on Wed Nov 12: Finitely generated Abelian groups.





25-347 Hour 30 on Fri Nov 14: Rings, morphisms, quotients.
HW07 is due at 11:59pm, HW08 is online. It's a tough one!



25-347 Hours 31-32 on Wed Nov 19: Morphisms, quotients, maximal ideals and fields. Q. How much is Gaussian
Elimination worth?





25-347 Hour 33 on Fri Nov 21: Quotients, iso theorems, maximal ideals, fields.
HW08 is due 11:59pm, HW09 is online.

Q. How much is Gaussian
Elimination worth?



25-347 Hours 34-35 on Wed Nov 26: "Better Rings" and ideals, primes and irreducibles, decompositions, asides.
RIP Prof. Joe Repka, 1949-2025.





25-347 Hour 36 on Fri Nov 28: Primes and irreducibles, decompositions, asides.
Enjoy the holidays! No tutorials today.
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